Index
No.

©ox N o

1.
12.

13.
14.

15.
16.

17.
18.
19.
20.

21.

22.

23.

16K

Part No.

53-400030-000
53-861124-000
11-006088-001

*53-400002-000
*53-400097-000
*53-400002-003
*53-400097-003
*53-400097-205
*53-400063-000
*53-400063-003
*53-400003-000
*53-400099-000
*53-400003-003
*53-400099-003
*53-400099-205
*53-400062-000
*53-400062-003
**53-861057-000
**53-861127-000
**53-861057-100
**53-861127-100
11-082683-001
11-010808-000

***53-400057-xxx
11-082705-001

11-082701-001
53-400036-000
53-861059-115
53-861059-230
53-400024-000
11-001182-001
53-400038-000
53-861147-606
53-861147-608
53-861133-606
53-861133-608
11-195015-001
11-001263-001
11-651103-000
53-400018-000

53-400018-002
53-400301-001

53-400503-020
53-400007-000
53-400271-000
53-400007-003
53-400271-003

53-400271-205
11-082685-001

zz
> >

ZAVZPZ Z ZAPZAZ
>00»0» » »00»0»

R.O.
N.A.
R.O.
N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.
N.A.

R.O.
N.A.
R.O.
N.A.
R.O.
R.O.

Description

Ball Track

Pkg. Ball Track w/Warning Labels
Pan Hd. Hex Screw (#10-24 x

1/2")

L.H. Exit Track Only (Light Gray)
L.H. Exit Track Only (Light Gray)
L.H. Exit Track Only (Graphite)

L.H. Exit Track Only (Graphite)

L.H. Exit Track Only (Black)

L.H. Exit Track w/Reset Switch Assy.
(Light Gray)

L.H. Exit Track w/Reset Switch Assy.
(Graphite)

R.H. Exit Track Only (Light Gray)
R.H. Exit Track Only (Light Gray)
R.H. Exit Track Only (Graphite)

R.H. Exit Track Only (Graphite)

R.H. Exit Track Only (Black)

R.H. Exit Track w/Reset Switch Assy.
(Light Gray)

R.H. Exit Track w/Reset Switch Assy.
(Graphite)

Reset Switch w/Bracket Assembly
(Dark Gray)

Reset Switch w/Bracket Assembly
(Dark Gray)

Reset Switch w/Bracket Assembly
(Silver)

Reset Switch w/Bracket Assembly
(Silver)

P.H.C.R. Self Tapping Screw

Type “B” (#10-16 x 3/8")

Flat Hd. C.R. Self-Tapping Screw
(#10-24 x 1/2")

Wear Strip

P.H.C.R. Self Tapping Screw

Type “B” (#12-14 x 5/8")

P.H.C.R. Self Tapping Screw

Type “B” (#12-14 x 3/8")

Blower Mount - Upper

Hand Dryer Fan - 115 VAC

Hand Dryer Fan - 230 VAC

Fan Mounting Bracket

Hex Hd. Screw (1/4-20 x 3/4")
Spacer Plate

Frameworx Ball Return Storage Rack
- 6-Ball (Dark grey)

Frameworx Ball Return Storage Rack
- 8-Ball (Dark grey)

Frameworx Ball Return Storage Rack
- 6-Ball (Silver)

Frameworx Ball Return Storage Rack
- 8-Ball (Silver)

Lockwasher (5/16")

Hex Hd. Cap Screw (5/16-18 x 7/8")
Rubber Foot (Pkg. of 4)

Leg Weldment (Dark Gray)

Leg Weldment (Silver)

Button Head Cap Screw (3/8-16 x
2-1/4")

Button Head Cap Screw (3/8-16 x
2-1/4")

Ball Return End Cap - Lower (Light
Gray)

Ball Return End Cap - Lower (Light
Gray)

Ball Return End Cap - Lower (Graph-
ite)

Ball Return End Cap - Lower (Graph-
ite)

Ball Return End Cap - Lower (Black)
Pan Hd. Cross Recess Tap

Screw, Type B (#10-16 x 1/2”)

Index
No.

24.

31.
32.
33.

34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

39.
40.

41.

42.
43.

44,

45.

Part No.

11-082687-001

11-001184-001

11-198005-001
53-400010-000
11-125100-001
11-010807-000

53-400056-000 N.A.
53-400270-000 R.O.
53-400056-003 N.A.
53-400270-003 R.O.
53-400270-205 R.O.
***53-861026-xxx
N.A.
53-400055-000 N.A.
53-400278-000 R.O.
53-400055-003 N.A.
53-400278-003 R.O.
N.A.
53-400039-000
11-095011-000
53-860988-000
53-400041-000
53-400043-102
***53-861090-xxx
53-861122-002
53-861135-000 N.A.
53-861149-000 R.O.
11-095011-000 N.A.

53-400067-000
53-400487-000

53-400494-000

N.A. = No Longer Available
R.O. = Replacement Option

an assembly.

*** Color Chart

Description

Pan Hd. Cross Recess Tap
Screw, Type B (#10-16 x
5/8”)

Hex Cap Screw

(1/4-20 x 17)

Lockwasher (1/4”)

Ball Bumper

Nut (1/4-20)

P.H.C.R. Self Tapping
Screw, Type B (#10-32 x
1/2”)

Ball Return End Cap - Top
(Light Grey)

Ball Return End Cap - Top
(Light Grey)

Ball Return End Cap - Top
(Graphite)

Ball Return End Cap - Top
(Graphite)

Ball Return End Cap - Top
(Black)

Ball Rail Extrusion
Weldment - Ball Track
Vent - Ball Rack (Dark Gray)
Vent - Ball Rack (Dark Gray)
Vent - Ball Rack (Graphite)
Vent - Ball Rack (Graphite)
Wire Tie

Blower Mount - Lower
Floor Anchor - Wood

Small Ball Bumper Conver-
sion Kit - Not lllustrated
Hand Dryer Hose

Decal Vent (Light Gray)
Ball Return Color Kit (in-
cludes Index

Nos. 8 and 31 Hood Logo,
throat

Insert and Vent Decal) Not
lllustrated

Color Kit (Graphite) Not
lllustrated

Frameworx Ball Lift Safety
Switch

Frameworx Ball Lift Safety
Switch

Hex Drive Insert - Wood
(3/8-16 x 1.181”")

Decal - Ball Rack Hand
Warning

Label - No Hands In Ball
Return

Label - Maximum 12. Balls

On Rack

* Reset Switch sold separately. Exit Track not available in

** Reset Switch with Bracket sold separately

Part No. [ Primary Color Secondary Color
Suffix

-103 [ LIGHT GRAY - N.A.
-105 | GRAPE - N.A.
-113 | DARK BLUE - N.A.
-220 | BLUEBERRY
-221 KIWI BANANA accent
-222 | CRANBERRY BLUEBERRY accent
-223 | GRAPE BANANA accent
-224 | BANANA KIWI accent
-225 | STRAWBERRY GRAPE accent
-229 | GRAPHITE BANANA accent

Frameworx Ball Return

July 2023



.‘\. E=O0O0000
N S000000

Frameworx Ball Return

17K

July 2023



